

### City of Seguin

210 E. Gonzales Street Seguin TX, 78155

# Notice of Possible Quorum Meeting Agenda

## Seguin Economic Development Corporation

Thursday, January 16, 2025

11:00 AM

Seguin Coliseum, 950 S Austin St, Seguin, TX 78155

### NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

This is a Notice of Possible Quorum of the Seguin Economic Development Corporation (SEDC) Board of Directors may be in attendance of the SEDC's Commercial Real Estate and Economic Update Luncheon on Thursday, January 16, 2025 at 11:00 AM at Seguin Coliseum located at 950 S. Austin St., Seguin, Texas 78155

There is no action item for the SEDC Board to consider.

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted in the Display Case in front of the Municipal Building, 210 E. Gonzales Street of the City of Seguin, Texas on Monday, January 13, 2025 at or before 11:00 A.M. Said place is readily accessible to the general public at all times.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Josh Schneuker, Executive Director

Seguin Economic Development Corporation Seguin Economic Development Corporation

The City of Seguin is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Reasonable accommodations and equal access to communications will be provided to those who provide notice to the City Secretary at (830) 401-2468 at least 48 hours in advance. This meeting site is accessible to disabled persons as there are two (2) parking spaces reserved for the disabled on the east side of the Municipal Building.